

Spl 62 of 2013
Reg No.130 / 2014

Order No. 76
Dated 20.09.25

Today is fixed for report of Lok Adalat.

Received back case record from the Secy. DLSA, Darjeeling, which was sent to National Lok Adalat to held on 13.09.25.

Seen the copy of order passed by Lok Adalat, it appears that the case has not been settled in the Lok Adalat.

Let the copy of order no. (75) dtd. 13.09.25 be kept with the record.

Note accordingly.

No ER of WA is received yet.

Awaiting the same.

The Court could not function due to cease work observed by the Local Bar Association, Darjeeling, so, the case is adjourned.

Fix **03.12.25** for ER of WA.

Issue reminder.

Judge, Special Court
Under Electricity Act, Darjeeling